Largest Single Award by Pl FY2012

Principal Investigator
TISCHFIELD,JAY A
PALMER, DEBRA
MONTELIONE,GAETANO T
BERMAN, HELEN M
MAHER, ALI
CARNEGIE,JON A
LARROUSSE, PAULJ
CANTOR,JOELC
MUZZI0, FERNANDO J

BYRD-BREDBENNER, DEBRA C

MAHER,ALI
EDWARDS,RICHARD
BARON,JERRY J
TISCHFIELD,JAY A
CANTOR,JOELC
HOPPER,BRENDA B
TISCHFIELD, JAY A
TISCHFIELD, JAY A
GLENN,SCOTT M
BERMAN, HELEN M
BRZUSTOWICZ,LINDA M
TISCHFIELD,JAY A
GLENN,SCOTT M
D'ARCANGELO,GABRIELLA
SIMON,JAMES E
HOLZEMER,WILLIAM L

Related Unit
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute
AES/Administration & Central Services
Ctr for Advanced Biotechnology & Medicine
NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology
ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr
Bloustein/Voorhees Transportation Center
Bloustein/National Transit Institute
Institute for Health, Ctr for State Health Policy
ENG/Engineering Research, Bureau of
AES/Nutritional Sciences
ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr
School of Social Work-NB
AES/IR-4, Office of
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute
Institute for Health, Ctr for State Health Policy
RBS/Graduate School of Management
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Genetics
SEBS/Institute of Marine & Coastal Sciences
NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute
SEBS/Institute of Marine & Coastal Sciences
NBSAS/Life Sciences/Cell Biology & Neuroscience
AES/Plant Biology & Pathology

College of Nursing

Total Costs
$10,360,095.00
$7,122,886.00
$7,017,703.00
$6,546,460.00
$5,271,991.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,291,400.00
$4,256,246.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,600,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,364,921.00
$3,008,117.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,945,060.00
$2,609,531.00
$2,489,498.00
$2,456,472.00
$2,323,677.00
$2,246,920.00
$2,230,102.00
$2,082,235.00
$2,034,000.00
$1,866,558.00
$1,793,057.00

Funding Agency
National Institutes of Health
Department of Human Services
National Institutes of Health
National Science Foundation
Department of Transportation
Other Federal
Department of Transportation
Other Federal
National Science Foundation
Department of Agriculture
Department of Transportation
Department of Children and Families
Department of Agriculture
National Institutes of Health
Associations and Foundations
Other Federal
Associations and Foundations
National Institutes of Health
Department of Commerce

National Institutes of Health

Department of Health and Senior Services

Associations and Foundations

Department of Commerce

Department of Health and Senior Services

Department of Agriculture

Associations and Foundations



COLAIZZI,JOHN LOUIS
GUSTAFSSON,TORGNY D
LEVY,RONALD M

KOHN, JOACHIM
GUCUNSKI, NENAD
KOHN, JOACHIM
MAHER,ALI
ZALKIND,ALAN L
FALKOWSKI, PAUL
CIZEWSKI, JOLIE A
TISCHFIELD,JAY A
ZALKIND,ALAN L
BRUZIOS, CHRISTOPHER

PHARM/Dean Office

ENG/Institute for Advanced Materials, Devices
NBSAS/BioMaPS Center

NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology
ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr
NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology
ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr
Bloustein/Center for Government Services
SEBS/Institute of Marine & Coastal Sciences
NBSAS/Physics and Astronomy

NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute
Bloustein/Center for Government Services

Bloustein/Center for Survey Research

Source: Rutgers Office of Research and Sponsored Programs

$1,770,622.90
$1,640,493.00
$1,625,000.00
$1,566,277.43
$1,547,560.00
$1,508,791.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,490,344.00
$1,478,287.00
$1,451,050.00
$1,435,419.00
$1,348,916.00
$1,301,948.00

Associations and Foundations
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
Department of Defense
Department of Commerce
Department of Defense
Department of Transportation
Department of Community Affairs
National Science Foundation
Department of Energy

National Institutes of Health
Department of Community Affairs

Department of Human Services



