Largest Single Award by PI FY2012

Principal Investigator	Related Unit	Total Costs	Funding Agency
TISCHFIELD,JAY A	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute	\$10,360,095.00	National Institutes of Health
PALMER, DEBRA	AES/Administration & Central Services	\$7,122,886.00	Department of Human Services
MONTELIONE,GAETANO T	Ctr for Advanced Biotechnology & Medicine	\$7,017,703.00	National Institutes of Health
BERMAN, HELEN M	NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology	\$6,546,460.00	National Science Foundation
MAHER, ALI	ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr	\$5,271,991.00	Department of Transportation
CARNEGIE,JON A	Bloustein/Voorhees Transportation Center	\$5,000,000.00	Other Federal
LARROUSSE, PAUL J	Bloustein/National Transit Institute	\$4,291,400.00	Department of Transportation
CANTOR,JOEL C	Institute for Health, Ctr for State Health Policy	\$4,256,246.00	Other Federal
MUZZIO, FERNANDO J	ENG/Engineering Research, Bureau of	\$4,000,000.00	National Science Foundation
BYRD-BREDBENNER, DEBRA C	AES/Nutritional Sciences	\$3,600,000.00	Department of Agriculture
MAHER,ALI	ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr	\$3,500,000.00	Department of Transportation
EDWARDS,RICHARD	School of Social Work-NB	\$3,500,000.00	Department of Children and Families
BARON,JERRY J	AES/IR-4, Office of	\$3,364,921.00	Department of Agriculture
TISCHFIELD,JAY A	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute	\$3,008,117.00	National Institutes of Health
CANTOR,JOEL C	Institute for Health, Ctr for State Health Policy	\$3,000,000.00	Associations and Foundations
HOPPER,BRENDA B	RBS/Graduate School of Management	\$2,945,060.00	Other Federal
TISCHFIELD, JAY A	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute	\$2,609,531.00	Associations and Foundations
TISCHFIELD, JAY A	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Genetics	\$2,489,498.00	National Institutes of Health
GLENN,SCOTT M	SEBS/Institute of Marine & Coastal Sciences	\$2,456,472.00	Department of Commerce
BERMAN, HELEN M	NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology	\$2,323,677.00	National Institutes of Health
BRZUSTOWICZ,LINDA M	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute	\$2,246,920.00	Department of Health and Senior Services
TISCHFIELD,JAY A	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute	\$2,230,102.00	Associations and Foundations
GLENN,SCOTT M	SEBS/Institute of Marine & Coastal Sciences	\$2,082,235.00	Department of Commerce
D'ARCANGELO,GABRIELLA	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Cell Biology & Neuroscience	\$2,034,000.00	Department of Health and Senior Services
SIMON,JAMES E	AES/Plant Biology & Pathology	\$1,866,558.00	Department of Agriculture
HOLZEMER,WILLIAM L	College of Nursing	\$1,793,057.00	Associations and Foundations

COLAIZZI,JOHN LOUIS	PHARM/Dean Office	\$1,770,622.90	Associations and Foundations
GUSTAFSSON,TORGNY D	ENG/Institute for Advanced Materials, Devices	\$1,640,493.00	National Science Foundation
LEVY,RONALD M	NBSAS/BioMaPS Center	\$1,625,000.00	National Science Foundation
KOHN, JOACHIM	NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology	\$1,566,277.43	Department of Defense
GUCUNSKI, NENAD	ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr	\$1,547,560.00	Department of Commerce
KOHN, JOACHIM	NBSAS/Chemistry & Chemical Biology	\$1,508,791.00	Department of Defense
MAHER,ALI	ENG/Advanced Infrastructure & Transportation, Ctr	\$1,500,000.00	Department of Transportation
ZALKIND,ALAN L	Bloustein/Center for Government Services	\$1,490,344.00	Department of Community Affairs
FALKOWSKI, PAUL	SEBS/Institute of Marine & Coastal Sciences	\$1,478,287.00	National Science Foundation
CIZEWSKI, JOLIE A	NBSAS/Physics and Astronomy	\$1,451,050.00	Department of Energy
TISCHFIELD,JAY A	NBSAS/Life Sciences/Human Genetics Institute	\$1,435,419.00	National Institutes of Health
ZALKIND,ALAN L	Bloustein/Center for Government Services	\$1,348,916.00	Department of Community Affairs
BRUZIOS, CHRISTOPHER	Bloustein/Center for Survey Research	\$1,301,948.00	Department of Human Services

Source: Rutgers Office of Research and Sponsored Programs